
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

WEST PALM BEACH DIVISION

Case No.: 9:21-cv-81537

ROSA WILLIAMS, GARY FRASHAW, and
THOMAS HYLAND,
 

Plaintiffs,

v.

CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH, FLA.,

Defendant.
_______________________________/

JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiffs Rosa Williams, Gary Frashaw, and Thomas Hyland, and Defendant City

of West Palm Beach, through their respective undersigned attorneys, hereby advise the

Court that this case has been compromised and amicably settled between the named

parties hereto, and pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41 it is hereby stipulated and agreed by and

between the named parties that all claims in this cause shall be dismissed with prejudice.

Dated: December 14, 2021 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jodi Siegel
Jodi Siegel, Fla. Bar No. 511617
Jodi.Siegel@southernlegal.org
Simone Chriss, Fla. Bar No. 124062
S.D. Fla. admission pending
Simone.Chriss@southernlegal.org
Samantha Howell, Fla Bar No. 1017832
Samantha.howell@southernlegal.org
Southern Legal Counsel, Inc.
1229 NW 12th Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32601-4113
(352) 271-8890
Fax: (352) 271-8347
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James K. Green, Fla. Bar No: 229466
Nancy A. Udell, Fla. Bar No: 125478
James K. Green, P.A.
Esperanté, Suite 1650
222 Lakeview Ave.
West Palm Beach, FL  33401
Tel:  561-659-2029
Fax:  561-655-1357
jkg@jameskgreenlaw.com

Jacqueline Nicole Azis, Fla. Bar No.101057
ACLU Foundation of Florida
4023 N. Armenia, Suite 450
Tampa, FL 33607
(786) 363-2708
Fax: (786) 363-2708
jazis@aclufl.org

Daniel Tilley, Fla. Bar No. 102882 
ACLU Foundation of Florida 
4343 W. Flagler St., Suite 400 
Miami, FL 33134 
(786) 363-2714 
dtilley@aclufl.org

Dante P. Trevisani, Fla Bar No. 72912
dtrevisani@floridajusticeinstitute.org
Ray Taseff, Fla. Bar No. 352500
rtaseff@floridajusticeinstitute.org
Florida Justice Institute, Inc.
PO Box 370747
Miami, FL 33137
305-358-2081
305-358-0910 fax

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

CITY ATTORNEY OFFICE
CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH
By: /s/ Anthony M. Stella
Anthony M. Stella
Assistant City Attorney II
Fla. Bar No. 57449
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401 Clematis Street, 5th Floor (33401)
P. O. Box 3366
West Palm Beach, FL 33402
Telephone: (561) 822-1353
Facsimile: (561) 822-1373
Email: astella@wpb.org
Secondary email: svegas-catinella@wpb.org

Kimberly L. Rothenburg, Esq.
City Attorney
krothenburg@wpb.org

Doug Yeargin, Esq.
Deputy City Attorney
Dyeargin@wpb.org

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT
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